PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 EPAS ID: PAT3032125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAN BUSUIOC	03/28/2013
MING WANG	04/01/2013
RALF BIRKEN	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	360 HUNTINGTON AVENUE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14386890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-904-2700

Email: judith.simen@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: LIN J. HYMEL

Address Line 1: 300 TRADECENTER, SUITE 7000

Address Line 2: MCLANE, GRAF, RAULERSON & MIDDLETON, PA

Address Line 4: WOBURN, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN J. HYMEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Lin J. Hymel/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed-assignment-INV1229-for-99105#page1.tif source=Executed-assignment-INV1229-for-99105#page2.tif source=Executed-assignment-INV1229-for-99105#page3.tif source=Executed-assignment-INV1229-for-99105#page4.tif

PATENT

502985525 REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0479

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We,

Dan Busuioc,

residing at

PO Box 1001

Brookline, Massachusetts 02446

Ming Wang,

residing at

36 Tamarock Terrace

Stoneham, Massachusetts 02180

Ralf Birken

residing at

41 Murdock Street, #2

Somerville, Massachusetts 02145

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Northeastern University**, a Massachusetts university, having a principal place of business at 360 Huntington Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

CONFORMAL AND CONFIGURABLE MILLIMETER-WAVE INTEGRATED ARRAY RADAR IN A COMPACT PACKAGE

and to the patent applications filed therefor, **U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/614,057**, filed on **March 22**, **2012** and **PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/33538**, filed on **March 22**, **2013**, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that we, our successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

By:	
552	Date: 3/28/13
Dan Busuioc	
Viena Tel.	
(Witness Signature)	
Veena Teli	

(Witness Printed Name)

Attorney Docket No. 94411

Ming Wang

Date: 4/1/2013

Veena Jel.
(Witness Signature)

Veena Tel:

(Witness Printed Name)

Ralf Birken

Date: 3/28/13

Weena Jel.

(Witness Signature)

Voena Teli